St. Austin's R.C. Primary School

Heath Street. Thatto Heath. St Helens. WA9 5NJ Tel: 01744 678000 Fax: 01744 678005 e-mail: <u>staustinrc@sthelens.org.uk</u> website: http://staustins.schoolspider.co.uk/ Headteacher: **Mrs P. Wade** BA; PGCE; NPQH



Grow In Faith Together

3rd November 2020

Dear Parents,

Re: After School Club Provision

I write to give you notice that after consultation with the Local Authority, the Governors reluctantly will be closing our After School Club provision. Unfortunately, there has been a significant decline in the number of children who attend the club and it is no longer financially viable.

I apologise for any inconvenience this may cause. I wanted to give you an appropriate period of notice so that you may make alternative arrangements if needed.

The final day for the After School Club will be Monday, 30th November 2020. Please ensure that any outstanding amounts owed are paid before this date. On behalf of the Staff and Governors, I would like to thank you for the support that you have given to the After School Club over the years. Our Breakfast Club provision will continue to run as normal and we will re-visit our provision of After School Club at a later date.

Yours sincerely

Mrs P Wade Headteacher

